PENNSYLVANIA

1949
1951
1953
1954
1955
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1968
1969
1970
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Charles A. Hellyrer *
Francis “Fats” Heidig *
Lyman D. Imhoff *
George Wescott *
Benjamin Sturman *
Benjamin Blum *
Edward L. Schaefer *
Jack Davis *

John P. “Jay” Kacsan *
John Crisp *

James J. Goeltz *
Hugh A. Maus *
William W. Hurrell *
Frank Pretopappa *

L. Mike Neidig *

R. Victor Wolfe, Jr. *
Fred Fernsler *

Patrick J. Cody *
Edward L. Vice *

Sol Miller *

Mark Moyer *

Donald Zumo *
William J. Hackett, Jr. *
Paul F. Hastings

Jess W. Hartman *
Frank A. English *
Tom W. Ausherman *
Ray Humes. Jr. *

John Mahoney *

John H. Groves *

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA
MARINE OF THE YEAR RECIPIENTS

Robert B. Throm *
Robert P. Schatz *

Paul Seton *

George T. Stack *
Richard Wakefield *
Gordon “Gus” Carlson *
Lamar Golden *

Robert P. Daday

Leo Robert *

James Mineo

James C. Bradford, Sr. *
Philip Ciofalo *

H. F. “Nick” Hawkey
Anthony Stabile

Daniel D. Doty *

Cyril Smith *

Fred A. Markley *
Richard Kondash

Raymond J. Chambers, Sr.

Ernest Simmons *
Dick Brown *
Vincent “Hank” Fiola *
Leanna L. Dietrich
Noel G. Haynes *
Gary Farole

Tom R. Tanner
Edwin Ringer *
Gordon E. Sheriff
Joseph Pokojni Sr.
Neil B. Corley

* Deceased Member

o

2014 James J. Powell

2015 Brian M. Natali
2016 David C. Brady
2017 Robert C. Ziltz Jr.
2018 Lisa Solarczyk
2019 Joseph Kier Sr.
2020 G. Victoria McCoy
2021 John V. Mitzak
2022 Diana K. Henry
2023 Howard Schaeffer
2024 Dean VanZanardi
2025 Robert L. "Doc" Hockenbury, Sr.

(.

Associate Member of the Year

2023 Carol McIntosh
2024 James Schreiber
2025 Carol (CJ) Hoftfman





